Race Committee

Rice Series Race 1
Misha Gutin, Greg Tkal, EJ Holcomb, Tom Harfmann, Olga Gutin, Maggie Lock

Place [Skipper Crew Sail # [Code |Class minutes |seconds [Decimal Time |Corrected time
1[Nelson Snowden Carlton Elmer, Aaron Kendall 2920 18(Thistle 24 36 21.6 26.02
2|Mike Kitner 6527 11|Laser (Int.) 27 35 24.58 26.23
3|Bob Barringer Tony Dean 1559 10|Kestrel 27 3 24.05 26.49
4(Steve Olsen 1298 19|Vanguard15 26 36 23.6 28.57
5[Ken Choi George McNally 1550 10|Kestrel 31 29 28.48 31.37
6|Pat King 2103 13{MC Scow 32 54 29.9 33.41
7|Tony Massa 2135 13{MC Scow 36 0 33 36.87

Race Committee

Rice Series Race 2
Misha Gutin, Greg Tkal, EJ Holcomb, Tom Harfmann, Olga Gutin, Maggie Lock

Place |[Skipper Crew Sail # Class minutes |seconds [Decimal Time [Corrected time
1|Mike Kitner 6527 11|Laser (Int.) 25 39 22.65 24.86
2|Steve Olsen 1298 19|Vanguard15 27 31 24.52 27.09
3|Nelson Snowden Carlton Elmer, Aaron Kendall 2920 18Thistle 25 57 22.95 27.65
4|Bob Barringer Tony Dean 1559 10|Kestrel 31 55 28.92 31.57
5[Ken Choi George McNally 1550 10|Kestrel 32 4 29.07 31.74

Week one of the Rice Series is in the books. The first race had winds, if you could call it wind of 3-4. Misha shortened the course by half to get a
second race in and the winds dropped by half as well.

Hopdfully next week will give us better wind.

Maggie Lock suggested that maybe we make a theme of some type of crazy clothing for next week.

See you next Wednesday night. Again, the start time is the harbor at 5:30 and the first race at 6:00.

Race Committee

Rice Series Race 3
Michael Kitner, Leslies Warner-Rafaniello, Matt Richwine, Sarah Bonner, David Glasser, Bob Glasser

Place

Skipper

Crew

Sail #

Class

minutes

seconds

Decimal Time

Corrected time

1

Marek Czajkowski

Helene Trechel

2565

21

Y-Flyer

0

0

0

0




N

Steve Olsen

1298

19

Vanguard15

w

Steve Healey

Dennis Brunnette

3971

S

Flying Scot (19')

Race Committee

Rice Series Race 4
Michael Kitner, Leslies Warner-Rafaniello, Matt Richwine, Sarah Bonner, David Glasser, Bob Glasser

Place Skipper Crew Sail # Class minutes seconds Decimal Time Corrected time
1|Marek Czajkowski |Helene Trechel 2565 21|Y-Flyer 0 0 0 0
2|Steve Olsen 1298 19|Vanguard15 0 0 0 0
3|Steve Healey Dennis Brunnette 3971 4(Flying Scot (19') 0 0 0 0

Week two of the Rice Series had very little wind and even less participation. As you can see in the scoring that there were onlly 3 boats. Several
others of us decided not to paddle out and back in the light wind.

Race Committee

Skipper

Marek Czajkowski

Steve Olsen
Steve Healey

Michael Kitner, Leslies Warner-Rafaniello, Matt Richwine, Sarah Bonner, David Glasser, Bob Glasser

Crew
Helene Trechel

Dennis Brunnette

As for the scoring, the race captain lost the results of the two races that were run.

See you next Wednesday night. Again, the start time is the harbor at 5:30 and the first race at 6:00.

Rice Series Race 5
Place Skipper
1 Misha Gutin
2 Tim Hayes

3 Nelson Snowden

4 Jim Daus
5 Patrick Riess

6 Bob Barringer

Rice Series Race 6

Crew

Olga Gutin
?

Carlton Elmer

Tony Dean

Sail #
2952
908
2920
493
3812
1559

4
18
18
11
18
10

Class

Flying Scot (19')
Thistle

Thistle

Laser (Int.)
Thistle

Kestrel

minutes
16
15
15
17
16
17

seconds
34
29
39
20
7
27

Decimal Time
13.57
12.48
12.65
14.33
13.12
14.45

Corrected time
14.73
15.04
15.24
15.29
15.81
15.91




Place Skipper
1 Tim Hayes
2 Nelson Snowden
3 Misha Gutin
4 Jim Daus
5 Patrick Riess
6 Bob Barringer

Rice Series Race 7
Place Skipper
1 Nelson Snowden
2 Patrick Riess
3 Misha Gutin
4 Bob Barringer
5 Jim Daus

Crew

Carlton Elmer

Olga Gutin

Tony Dean

Crew

Carlton Elmer

Olga Gutin
Tony Dean

Sail #
908
2920
2952
483
3812
1559

Sail #
2920
3812
2952
1559

483

Class
18 Thistle
18 Thistle
4 Flying Scot (19')
11 Laser (Int.)
18 Thistle
10 Kestrel

Class
18 Thistle
18 Thistle
4 Flying Scot (19')
10 Kestrel
14 Melges15

minutes
17
17
18
19
17
19

minutes
15
16
17
18
18

seconds
1
18
38
4
42
42

seconds
46
21
40
6
22

Decimal Time
14.02
14.3
15.63
16.07
14.7
16.7

Decimal Time
12.77
13.35
14.67
15.1
15.37

Corrected time
16.89
17.23
16.97
17.15
17.71
18.39

Corrected time
15.39
16.08
15.93
16.63
16.8

Week 5 finally gave us some air. A nice south soutwest breeze at nearly a constant 6 mph gave 6 boats three races. We also had a daysailor that
followed the fleet through two of the races then retired before we could get their names.

Race Committee

Tony Massa, John Smith, Tony Cannone, Ken Choi, Pete Ebert, Anne Williams

We have two more Wednesdays before we have to pack up our lights for the season, so come and join us.

George McNally



