Rice Series Race 1

Race Committee Misha Gutin, Greg Tkal, EJ Holcomb, Tom Harfmann, Olga Gutin, Maggie Lock

Place	Skipper	Crew	Sail #	Code	Class	minutes	seconds	Decimal Time	Corrected time
1	Nelson Snowden	Carlton Elmer, Aaron Kendall	2920	18	Thistle	24	36	21.6	26.02
2	Mike Kitner	(6527	11	Laser (Int.)	27	35	24.58	26.23
3	Bob Barringer	Tony Dean	1559	10	Kestrel	27	3	24.05	26.49
4	Steve Olsen		1298	19	Vanguard15	26	36	23.6	28.57
5	Ken Choi	George McNally	1550	10	Kestrel	31	29	28.48	31.37
6	Pat King	(2103	13	MC Scow	32	54	29.9	33.41
7	Tony Massa		2135	13	MC Scow	36	0	33	36.87

Rice Series Race 2

Race Committee Misha Gutin, Greg Tkal, EJ Holcomb, Tom Harfmann, Olga Gutin, Maggie Lock

Place	Skipper	Crew	Sail #		Class	minutes	seconds	Decimal Time	Corrected time
1	Mike Kitner	0	6527	11	Laser (Int.)	25	39	22.65	24.86
2	Steve Olsen	0	1298	19	Vanguard15	27	31	24.52	27.09
3	Nelson Snowden	Carlton Elmer, Aaron Kendall	2920	18	Thistle	25	57	22.95	27.65
4	Bob Barringer	Tony Dean	1559	10	Kestrel	31	55	28.92	31.57
5	Ken Choi	George McNally	1550	10	Kestrel	32	4	29.07	31.74

Week one of the Rice Series is in the books. The first race had winds, if you could call it wind of 3-4. Misha shortened the course by half to get a second race in and the winds dropped by half as well.

Hopdfully next week will give us better wind.

Maggie Lock suggested that maybe we make a theme of some type of crazy clothing for next week.

See you next Wednesday night. Again, the start time is the harbor at 5:30 and the first race at 6:00.

Rice Series Race 3

Race Committee Michael Kitner, Leslies Warner-Rafaniello, Matt Richwine, Sarah Bonner, David Glasser, Bob Glasser

Place	Skipper	Crew	Sail #		Class	minutes	seconds	Decimal Time	Corrected time
1	Marek Czajkowski	Helene Trechel	2565	21	Y-Flyer	0	0	0	0

2 Steve Olsen	0	1298	19	Vanguard15	0	0	0	0
3 Steve Healey	Dennis Brunnette	3971	4	Flying Scot (19')	0	0	0	0

Rice Series Race 4

Rac	Race Committee		Michael Kitner, Leslies Warner-Rafaniello, Matt Richwine, Sarah Bonner, David Glasser, Bob Glasser								
Plac	ce	Skipper	Crew	Sail #		Class	minutes	seconds	Decimal Time	Corrected time	
	1	Marek Czajkowski	Helene Trechel	2565	21	Y-Flyer	0	0	0	0	
	2	Steve Olsen	C	1298	19	Vanguard15	0	0	0	0	
	3	Steve Healey	Dennis Brunnette	3971	4	Flying Scot (19')	0	0	0	0	

Week two of the Rice Series had very little wind and even less participation. As you can see in the scoring that there were only 3 boats. Several others of us decided not to paddle out and back in the light wind.

Race Committee Michael Kitner, Leslies Warner-Rafaniello, Matt Richwine, Sarah Bonner, David Glasser, Bob Glasser

Skipper Crew

Marek Czajkowski Helene Trechel

Steve Olsen

Steve Healey Dennis Brunnette

As for the scoring, the race captain lost the results of the two races that were run.

See you next Wednesday night. Again, the start time is the harbor at 5:30 and the first race at 6:00.

Rice Series Race 5

Place Skipper	Crew	Sail #	Class	minutes	seconds	Decimal Time	Corrected time
1 Misha Gutin	Olga Gutin	2952	4 Flying Scot (19')	16	34	13.57	14.73
2 Tim Hayes	?	908	18 Thistle	15	29	12.48	15.04
3 Nelson Snowden	Carlton Elmer	2920	18 Thistle	15	39	12.65	15.24
4 Jim Daus		493	11 Laser (Int.)	17	20	14.33	15.29
5 Patrick Riess		3812	18 Thistle	16	7	13.12	15.81
6 Bob Barringer	Tony Dean	1559	10 Kestrel	17	27	14.45	15.91

Rice Series Race 6

Place Skipper	Crew	Sail #	Class	minutes	seconds	Decimal Time	Corrected time
1 Tim Hayes		908	18 Thistle	17	1	14.02	16.89
2 Nelson Snowden	Carlton Elmer	2920	18 Thistle	17	18	14.3	17.23
3 Misha Gutin	Olga Gutin	2952	4 Flying Scot (19')	18	38	15.63	16.97
4 Jim Daus		483	11 Laser (Int.)	19	4	16.07	17.15
5 Patrick Riess		3812	18 Thistle	17	42	14.7	17.71
6 Bob Barringer	Tony Dean	1559	10 Kestrel	19	42	16.7	18.39
Rice Series Race 7							
Place Skipper	Crew	Sail #	Class	minutes	seconds	Decimal Time	Corrected time
1 Nelson Snowden	Carlton Elmer	2920	18 Thistle	15	46	12.77	15.39
2 Patrick Riess		3812	18 Thistle	16	21	13.35	16.08
3 Misha Gutin	Olga Gutin	2952	4 Flying Scot (19')	17	40	14.67	15.93
4 Bob Barringer	Tony Dean	1559	10 Kestrel	18	6	15.1	16.63
5 Jim Daus		483	14 Melges15	18	22	15.37	16.8

Week 5 finally gave us some air. A nice south soutwest breeze at nearly a constant 6 mph gave 6 boats three races. We also had a daysailor that followed the fleet through two of the races then retired before we could get their names.

Race Committee Tony Massa, John Smith, Tony Cannone, Ken Choi, Pete Ebert, Anne Williams George McNally

We have two more Wednesdays before we have to pack up our lights for the season, so come and join us.